

James Warren Tea Limited

CIN: L15491AS2009PLC009345

12, Pretoria Street, Kolkata 700 071, Telephone : 033-4034 1000, Telefax : 033-4034 1015 E-mail : sec@jwtl.in, Website : www.jameswarrentea.com

Date: 11.12.2024

To **The General Manager – Listing BSE Limited,** P.J. Towers, Floor No. 25, Dalal Street, **Mumbai – 400 001**

Dear Sir,

<u>Sub:- Approval of Voluntarily Delisting of Equity shares of the Company from The Calcutta</u> <u>Stock Exchange Ltd. (CSE)</u>

With further reference to our letter dated 8th August, 2024 and in terms of Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please be informed that in view of Notice Ref. No. CSE/LD/DL/1008/2024 dated 9th December, 2024, as published by the Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited (CSE) on their official website viz. https://www.cse-india.com, the Equity shares of the Company has been de-listed from the official list of CSE with effect from 10th December, 2024 consequent to approval of Voluntary de-listing under SEBI (De-listing of Equity Shares) Regulations, 2021. A copy of the aforesaid Notice is enclosed for your reference and record.

Subsequent to delisting from CSE, the Equity shares of the Company are now continued to be listed in your Stock exchange only.

Kindly take the above on your record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully, For James Warren Tea Ltd.



Ayushi Mundhra (Company Secretary & Compliance Officer)

Encl: as above

The Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd.

7, Lyons Range, Kolkata - 700 001 Phone : +91 33 4025 3000, Fax : +91 33 4025 3030 / 3017 Website : www.cse-india.com, E-mail: cseadmn@cse-india.com CIN: U67120WB1923PLC004707

Ref No. CSE/LD/DL/1008/2024

December 9, 2024

NOTICE

Members of the Exchange are hereby informed that the following company is being de-listed from the official list of the Exchange consequent upon the approval of de-listing under SEBI (De-listing of Equity Shares) Regulations, 2021.

Name of the Company	Scrip Code	De-listed with effect from
JAMES WARREN TEA LTD.	20263 & 10020263	10/12/2024

The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited

haudra

(Chandrani Datta) Company Secretary